
 

 

PACKAGE PRICE LIST 
 

These prices are effective as of December 1, 2025, but are subject to change without notice. 
 

 
 

Oakland Chapel 
21 North Second Street 

Oakland, Maryland 21550 
Telephone (301) 334-3388 

Kitzmiller Chapel 
 710 Church Street 

Kitzmiller, Maryland 21583 
Telephone (301) 453-3397 

  

Jon “Chris” Fredlock, Supervising Mortician 
These prices are effective as of December 1, 2025, but are subject to change without notice. 

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers.  You may choose only the items you 
desire.  However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic professional fee for services of 
funeral director and staff.  If legal or other requirements mean that you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, 
we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. 

 

 



To Every Family That We Serve 
One of the most important responsibilities that we have to each family we serve is to bring your emotional and financial 
needs together, whatever the situation may be.  As part of our consultation with your family, we will discuss which different 
options we offer to help you with the funeral expenses.  Our goal is to ensure that the services and merchandise you 
choose will fit into your financial situation. Payment arrangements must be discussed and made during the arrangement 
conference.  Payment for all services, merchandise and cash advances are due in full by the day the funeral services are 
rendered. 

ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PAYMENT ARE AS FOLLOWS: 
●​ Option 1: ______ Pre-Arranged 
●​ Option 2: ______ Cash or Check 
●​ Option 3: ______ Credit Card (Master Card, Visa or Discover)** 

 
THE USE OF AN INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT IS AT MANAGEMENT’S DISCRETION. 
 
Life Insurance Policies are funded and advanced through a Third Party Processing Company.  In most cases this can allow 
the funeral home and the beneficiary to receive insurance proceeds within 3 to 7 days from completion of the claim, 
subject to approval.  The assignment fee is 4% added to the total assigned amount of the funeral contract. Note* Insurance 
Assignments require the following criteria: 

●​ Original Insurance Policy 
●​ Verification of the Beneficiary 
●​ Verification that the policy is in force 
●​ Verification that the policy is not contestable 

●​ Verification that the policy is assignable to the 
funeral home 

●​ Verification that there are enough funds to cover 
the funeral expenses 

Insurance assignments may be acceptable if these criteria are met.  If the certified death certificate is delayed for any 
reason, one of the other payment options presented must be in place.  Your funeral director will discuss this in detail with 
you. 
 
 
 
**Credit/Debit Cards- There will be a 3% fee added to the total of the bill on ALL 
credit/debit card transaction unless payment is made the day of arrangements; If payment is 
made the day of arrangements, the fee will be waived on services and merchandise; the 3% fee 
will always be charged on all cash advance items. 
 
 
ESTATE PAYMENT POLICY 
It is the policy of the funeral home not to wait for and accept payment for funeral expenses 
from the settlement of an estate. 
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SIGNATURE PACKAGE 
COMPLETE FUNERAL WITH VISITATION 
Basic Professional Fee for Services of Funeral Director and Staff 
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home 
Embalming 
Other Preparation of Remains  
Optional use of Funeral Home Facilities, Staff & Equipment 
Visitation at our facilities or another local facility  
Funeral Ceremony at our facilities or another local facility 
Graveside Service  
Automotive Equipment 
Total ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 6665 
Package Discount​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ -$  700 
Package Price Service Charge With Discount​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
SIGNATURE REMEMBRANCE PACKAGE WEEKDAY ​ ​ $ 5965 
SIGNATURE REMEMBRANCE PACKAGE SATURDAY       ​​ $ 6565 
SIGNATURE REMEMBRANCE PACKAGE SUNDAY ​ ​ ​ $ 7165 
 
The Signature Remembrance Package does not include a casket, outer 
burial container, printed merchandise, and cash advance items including, 
but not limited to, Grave Opening and Closing and/or Cemetery Fees, Grave 
Setting, Certified Death Certificates, Obituaries, Flowers, and Honorariums. 
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PLATINUM PLUS PACKAGE  
FUNERAL WITH VISITATION WEEKDAY ONLY 
Basic Professional Fee for Services of Funeral Director and Staff 
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home 
Embalming 
Other Preparation of Remains 
Optional use of Funeral Home Facilities, Staff & Equipment 
Visitation at our facilities or another local facility 
Funeral Ceremony at our facilities or another local facility 
Graveside Service 
Automotive Equipment 
Casket Coach (Hearse/Van) 
Lead and/or Service Vehicle 
Casket (Colebrook or New Horizon) 
Vault - (Monticello or Guardian) 
Premium Memory Package 
Total ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 12,360 
Package Discount​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ -$ 1000 
Platinum Plus Package​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 11,360 
 
The Platinum Plus Package does not include cash advance items including, 
but not limited to, Grave Opening and Closing and/or Cemetery Fees, Grave 
Setting, Certified Death Certificates, Obituaries, Flowers, and Honorariums. 
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THE ESSENTIALS PLUS PACKAGE  
FUNERAL WITH VISITATION WEEKDAY ONLY 
Basic Professional Fee for Services of Funeral Director and Staff  
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home 
Embalming 
Other Preparation of Remains  
Optional use of Funeral Home Facilities, Staff & Equipment 
One Hour Visitation at our facilities 
Funeral Ceremony at our facilities 
Automotive Equipment 
Casket Coach (Hearse/Van) 
Casket (Alex Silver) 
Grave Liner (Concrete or Poly-Liner) 
Basic Register Book & 50 Memorial Folders 
Total ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 10,405 
Package Discount​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ -$ 1000 
The Essentials Plus Package​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​   $ 9405 
 
 
The Essentials Plus Package does not include cash advance items including, 
but not limited to, Grave Opening and Closing and/or Cemetery Fees, Grave 
Setting, Certified Death Certificates, Obituaries, Flowers, and Honorariums. 
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PRESTIGE PLUS PACKAGE  
FUNERAL & VISITATION FOLLOWED BY CREMATION WEEKDAY 
Basic Professional Fee for Services of Funeral Director and Staff 
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home 
Embalming 
Other Preparation of Remains 
Optional use of Funeral Home Facilities, Staff & Equipment 
Visitation at our facilities 
Funeral Ceremony at our facilities 
Automotive Equipment 
Rental Casket 
Premium Memory Package 
Crematory Fee 
Total ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 8,635 
Package Discount​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ -$ 800 
Prestige Plus Package​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 7,835 
 
The Prestige Plus Package does not include cash advance items including, 
but not limited to, Grave Opening and Closing and/or Cemetery Fees, Grave 
Setting, Certified Death Certificates, Obituaries, Flowers, Honorariums, and 
Permit Fees. 
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SIMPLE CELEBRATION PLUS PACKAGE  
FUNERAL WITH VISITATION FOLLOWED BY CREMATION 
WEEKDAY 
Basic Professional Fee for Services of Funeral Director and Staff 
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home 
Embalming 
Other Preparation of Remains 
Optional use of Funeral Home Facilities, Staff & Equipment 
One Hour Visitation at our facilities 
Funeral Ceremony at our facilities 
Automotive Equipment 
Rental Casket 
Basic Register Book & 50 Memorial Folders 
Crematory Fee 
Total ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 8,380 
Package Discount​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ -$  900 
Simple Celebration Plus Package​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 7,480 
 
The Simple Celebration Plus Package does not include cash advance items 
including, but not limited to, Grave Opening and Closing and/or Cemetery 
Fees, Grave Setting, Certified Death Certificates, Obituaries, Flowers, 
Honorariums, and Permit Fees. 
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I REMEMBER PACKAGE 
DIRECT CREMATION WITH MEMORIAL SERVICE WEEKDAY ONLY  
Basic Professional Fee for Services of Funeral Director and Staff 
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home 
Alternative Care of Remains 
Identification (If Needed) 
One Hour Visitation at our facilities 
Memorial Ceremony at our facilities 
Premium Memory Package  
Alternative Cremation Container 
Crematory Fee​   
Total​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 6090 
Package Discount​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ - $ 700 
I Remember Package​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $ 5390 
 
The I Remember Package does not include cash advance items including, 
but not limited to, Grave Opening and Closing and/or Cemetery Fees, Grave 
Setting, Certified Death Certificates, Obituaries, Flowers, Honorariums, and 
Permit Fees. 
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